
Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
All Solano precincts Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

39 PRECINCTS Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

(6/4 result)

Ballots 
Cast

(6/9 update)

Turnout 
Percentage

(6/4 result)

Turnout 
Percentage
(6/9 update)

Seifert 
votes

(6/4 result)

Seifert 
votes

(6/9 update)

Seifert 
percentage

(6/4 result)

Seifert 
percentage
(6/9 update)

Silva 
votes

(6/4 result)

Silva 
votes

(6/9 update)

Silva 
percentage

(6/4 result)

Silva 
percentage
(6/9 update)

0027 BENICIA 21005 1858 796 915 42.8% 49.25% 444 502 58.3% 57.5% 318 371 41.7% 42.5%
0028 BENICIA 21010 1337 486 547 36.4% 40.91% 258 293 54.9% 55.7% 212 233 45.1% 44.3%
0029 BENICIA 21020 1483 507 566 34.2% 38.17% 269 311 55.6% 57.4% 215 231 44.4% 42.6%
0030 BENICIA 21035 1165 407 495 34.9% 42.49% 233 290 59.9% 61.3% 156 183 40.1% 38.7%
0031 BENICIA 21050 1317 477 563 36.2% 42.75% 262 307 56.6% 56.4% 201 237 43.4% 43.6%
0032 BENICIA 21070 1566 456 549 29.1% 35.06% 259 317 59.4% 60.2% 177 210 40.6% 39.8%
0033 BENICIA 21075 1666 575 687 34.5% 41.24% 323 390 58.9% 59.6% 225 264 41.1% 40.4%
0034 BENICIA 21095 1527 518 620 33.9% 40.60% 298 355 60.9% 60.4% 191 233 39.1% 39.6%
0035 BENICIA 21100 1533 515 616 33.6% 40.18% 305 359 61.0% 60.3% 195 236 39.0% 39.7%
0036 BENICIA 21105 1530 400 494 26.1% 32.29% 253 308 65.7% 65.1% 132 165 34.3% 34.9%
0037 BENICIA 21110 1029 328 402 31.9% 39.07% 197 244 61.4% 61.9% 124 150 38.6% 38.1%
0038 FAIRFIELD 23015 748 167 211 22.3% 28.21% 109 134 72.2% 71.3% 42 54 27.8% 28.7%
0039 FAIRFIELD 23020 946 182 224 19.2% 23.68% 92 114 55.8% 56.2% 73 89 44.2% 43.8%
0040 FAIRFIELD 23025 1164 286 371 24.6% 31.87% 160 210 59.0% 60.0% 111 140 41.0% 40.0%
0041 FAIRFIELD 23030 515 91 104 17.7% 20.19% 59 64 66.3% 63.4% 30 37 33.7% 36.6%
0042 FAIRFIELD 23035 1711 331 396 19.3% 23.14% 196 236 63.4% 63.6% 113 135 36.6% 36.4%
0043 VALLEJO 27020 294 61 88 20.7% 29.93% 45 63 83.3% 78.8% 9 17 16.7% 21.3%
0044 VALLEJO 27025 748 151 172 20.2% 22.99% 96 111 67.6% 68.9% 46 50 32.4% 31.1%
0045 VALLEJO 27055 675 213 253 31.6% 37.48% 140 170 69.7% 70.5% 61 71 30.3% 29.5%
0046 VALLEJO 27060 1468 322 378 21.9% 25.75% 192 226 62.7% 63.5% 114 130 37.3% 36.5%
0047 VALLEJO 27070 737 165 201 22.4% 27.27% 102 129 63.4% 66.5% 59 65 36.6% 33.5%
0048 VALLEJO 27080 1128 235 293 20.8% 25.98% 142 179 63.4% 64.4% 82 99 36.6% 35.6%
0049 VALLEJO 27090 892 191 219 21.4% 24.55% 117 133 63.9% 63.6% 66 76 36.1% 36.4%
0050 VALLEJO 27105 1354 313 383 23.1% 28.29% 214 262 70.9% 71.6% 88 104 29.1% 28.4%
0051 VALLEJO 27110 1937 493 605 25.5% 31.23% 308 382 67.0% 67.4% 152 185 33.0% 32.6%
0052 VALLEJO 27130 1142 275 334 24.1% 29.25% 186 231 70.7% 72.4% 77 88 29.3% 27.6%
0053 VALLEJO 27145 1028 216 257 21.0% 25.00% 127 154 62.6% 63.4% 76 89 37.4% 36.6%
0054 VALLEJO 27155 1505 458 532 30.4% 35.35% 274 320 63.4% 64.0% 158 180 36.6% 36.0%
0055 VALLEJO 27165 1061 321 367 30.3% 34.59% 186 206 60.4% 58.5% 122 146 39.6% 41.5%
0056 VALLEJO 27175 1701 485 572 28.5% 33.63% 286 346 62.9% 64.6% 169 190 37.1% 35.4%
0057 GREEN VALLEY 29405 1317 631 765 47.9% 58.09% 480 589 77.4% 78.3% 140 163 22.6% 21.7%
0058 VALLEJO 29815 1033 256 304 24.8% 29.43% 158 184 63.2% 62.4% 92 111 36.8% 37.6%
0141 FAIRFIELD 92303 94 13 22 13.8% 23.40% 9 14 69.2% 66.7% 4 7 30.8% 33.3%
0142 VALLEJO 92704 23 2 10 8.7% 43.48% 2 8 100.0% 80.0% 0 2 0.0% 20.0%
0143 BENICIA 92905 29 16 18 55.2% 62.07% 7 9 43.8% 50.0% 9 9 56.3% 50.0%
0144 FAIRFIELD 92906 4 2 3 50.0% 75.00% 0 1 0.0% 33.3% 2 2 100.0% 66.7%
0145 BENICIA 92907 30 4 12 13.3% 40.00% 1 4 33.3% 36.4% 2 7 66.7% 63.6%
0146 FAIRFIELD 92908 92 17 42 18.5% 45.65% 9 23 52.9% 57.5% 8 17 47.1% 42.5%
0147 FAIRFIELD 92909 0 0 0

GRAND TOTALS 39387 11362 13590 28.8% 34.5% 6798 8178 62.66% 63.13% 4051 4776 37.34% 36.87%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 10849 95.5% 12954 95.3%
Did not vote in Supe race 513 4.5% 636 4.7%
Total ballots cast 11362 13590

6/4 preliminary results 6/9 final result



Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
Benicia only Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

13 PRECINCTS Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

Turnout 
Percentage

Seifert 
votes

Seifert 
percentage

Silva
votes

Silva 
percentage

0027 BENICIA 21005 1858 915 49.2% 502 57.5% 371 42.5%
0028 BENICIA 21010 1337 547 40.9% 293 55.7% 233 44.3%
0029 BENICIA 21020 1483 566 38.2% 311 57.4% 231 42.6%
0030 BENICIA 21035 1165 495 42.5% 290 61.3% 183 38.7%
0031 BENICIA 21050 1317 563 42.7% 307 56.4% 237 43.6%
0032 BENICIA 21070 1566 549 35.1% 317 60.2% 210 39.8%
0033 BENICIA 21075 1666 687 41.2% 390 59.6% 264 40.4%
0034 BENICIA 21095 1527 620 40.6% 355 60.4% 233 39.6%
0035 BENICIA 21100 1533 616 40.2% 359 60.3% 236 39.7%
0036 BENICIA 21105 1530 494 32.3% 308 65.1% 165 34.9%
0037 BENICIA 21110 1029 402 39.1% 244 61.9% 150 38.1%
0143 BENICIA 92905 29 18 62.1% 9 50.0% 9 50.0%
0145 BENICIA 92907 30 12 40.0% 4 36.4% 7 63.6%

GRAND TOTALS 16070 6484 40.3% 3689 59.33% 2529 40.67%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 6218 95.9%
Did not vote in Supe race 266 4.1%
Total ballots cast 6484



Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
Fairfield only Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

9 PRECINCTS Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

Turnout 
Percentage

Seifert 
votes

Seifert 
percentage

Silva
votes

Silva 
percentage

0038 FAIRFIELD 23015 748 211 28.2% 134 71.3% 54 28.7%
0039 FAIRFIELD 23020 946 224 23.7% 114 56.2% 89 43.8%
0040 FAIRFIELD 23025 1164 371 31.9% 210 60.0% 140 40.0%
0041 FAIRFIELD 23030 515 104 20.2% 64 63.4% 37 36.6%
0042 FAIRFIELD 23035 1711 396 23.1% 236 63.6% 135 36.4%
0141 FAIRFIELD 92303 94 22 23.4% 14 66.7% 7 33.3%
0144 FAIRFIELD 92906 4 3 75.0% 1 33.3% 2 66.7%
0146 FAIRFIELD 92908 92 42 45.7% 23 57.5% 17 42.5%
0147 FAIRFIELD 92909 0 0

GRAND TOTALS 5274 1373 26.0% 796 62.33% 481 37.67%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 1277 93.0%
Did not vote in Supe race 96 7.0%
Total ballots cast 1373



Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
Green Valley only Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

1 PRECINCT Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

Turnout 
Percentage

Seifert 
votes

Seifert 
percentage

Silva
votes

Silva 
percentage

0057 GREEN VALLEY 29405 1317 765 58.1% 589 78.3% 163 21.68%

GRAND TOTALS 1317 765 58.1% 589 78.32% 163 21.68%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 752 98.3%
Did not vote in Supe race 13 1.7%
Total ballots cast 765



Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
Vallejo only Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

16 PRECINCTS Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

Turnout 
Percentage

Seifert 
votes

Seifert 
percentage

Silva
votes

Silva 
percentage

0043 VALLEJO 27020 294 88 29.9% 63 78.8% 17 21.3%
0044 VALLEJO 27025 748 172 23.0% 111 68.9% 50 31.1%
0045 VALLEJO 27055 675 253 37.5% 170 70.5% 71 29.5%
0046 VALLEJO 27060 1468 378 25.7% 226 63.5% 130 36.5%
0047 VALLEJO 27070 737 201 27.3% 129 66.5% 65 33.5%
0048 VALLEJO 27080 1128 293 26.0% 179 64.4% 99 35.6%
0049 VALLEJO 27090 892 219 24.6% 133 63.6% 76 36.4%
0050 VALLEJO 27105 1354 383 28.3% 262 71.6% 104 28.4%
0051 VALLEJO 27110 1937 605 31.2% 382 67.4% 185 32.6%
0052 VALLEJO 27130 1142 334 29.2% 231 72.4% 88 27.6%
0053 VALLEJO 27145 1028 257 25.0% 154 63.4% 89 36.6%
0054 VALLEJO 27155 1505 532 35.3% 320 64.0% 180 36.0%
0055 VALLEJO 27165 1061 367 34.6% 206 58.5% 146 41.5%
0056 VALLEJO 27175 1701 572 33.6% 346 64.6% 190 35.4%
0058 VALLEJO 29815 1033 304 29.4% 184 62.4% 111 37.6%
0142 VALLEJO 92704 23 10 43.5% 8 80.0% 2 20.0%

GRAND TOTALS 16726 4968 29.7% 3104 65.94% 1603 34.06%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 4707 94.7%
Did not vote in Supe race 261 5.3%
Total ballots cast 4968



Solano County  June 3, 2008 Election Precinct Results
City Summary Source: http://www.co.solano.ca.us/resources/RegistrarofVoters/DirectPrim2008%20Precinct%20Results.htm 6/9/08

Supervisor #2 SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

Registered 
Voters

Ballots 
Cast

Turnout 
Percentage

Seifert 
votes

Seifert 
percentage

Silva
votes

Silva 
percentage

BENICIA 16070 6484 40.3% 3689 59.3% 2529 40.7%
FAIRFIELD 5274 1373 26.0% 796 62.3% 481 37.7%
GREEN VALLEY 1317 765 58.1% 589 78.3% 163 21.7%
VALLEJO 16726 4968 29.7% 3104 65.9% 1603 34.1%

GRAND TOTALS 39387 13590 34.5% 8178 63.13% 4776 36.87%

Voted but did not vote for Supervisor
Seifert/Silva - total votes 12954 95.3%
Did not vote in Supe race 636 4.7%
Total ballots cast 13590


